dpyvplov 8paX(L&as) [ r&TS Ao]7Tras93 apyvplov [(SpaXas) XlAlas 

7rr(aKoafl]as, (ylvovral) (Spaxtpal) 'AO. 

Translation: "receipt of 1700 drachmas, of which we have paid 
to Ptolemaeus ... in addition to the x drachmas in silver that he 

previously received through the public bank of. . ., the remaining 
thousand seven hundred drachmas in silver= 1700 dr." The 

87 L. Casson, Eos 48, pt. 2 (1957) 90. I am indebted to Dr. Herbert Hunger for a 

photograph of this papyrus. The text needs a new edition made directly from the 

papyrus, and a good legal commentary. Meanwhile, the photograph permits a few